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Boeing Distribution (formerly Aviall) at a glance:
As one of the world’s largest providers of new aviation parts and related aftermarket services, Boeing markets and 
distributes products for more than 250 manufacturers.

Boeing offers more than 2 million catalog items from customer service centers worldwide. Boeing also provides 
maintenance for aviation batteries, wheels and brakes, as well as hose assembly, kitting and paint-mixing 
services. The company offers a complete set of supply-chain and logistics services, including order processing, 
stocking and fulfillment, automated inventory management and reverse logistics to OEMs (original equipment 
manufacturers) and customers.
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Consumables

3M™ 08088 General Adhesive	
Low VOC, clear, high strength for bonding 
aviation materials like carpet, fabric and plastic.

Part Number Description

051135-08088 18.1 oz.

3M™ 74 Foam Fast Spray	
Bonds flexible urethane or latex foam together  
or to many other materials.

Part Number Description

74 Orange, 24 oz.

3M™ 76 Hi-Tack Spray	
Quick tacking, fast strength for bonding 
materials like polyethylene and rubber.

Part Number Description

76 24 oz.

3M™ 77 Super Multi-Purpose	
High-tack; high coverage, fast drying for 
permanently attaching foils, carpeting, paper, 
cardboard. Not for sale in California.

Part Number Description

77 24 oz.

3M™ 80 Rubber and Vinyl Spray	
First true contact adhesive in an aerosol. 
Exceptional bonding of rubber and 
supported vinyl.

Part Number Description

021200-82618 Yellow, 24 oz.

3M™ 90 High-Strength Spray	
Fast contact strength build up for many 
decorative laminates. Only needs 1 
minute to dry. 

Part Number Description

021200-30023 Clear, 24 oz.

3M™ 10 Fastbond Adhesive	
Brushable, neutral-colored adhesive for bonding.

Part Number Description

021200-20272 1 qt.

021200-20274 1 gal.

3M™ 1357 High Performance	
Contact adhesive that provides long bonding 
range and excellent initial strength. For 
plastic, paper, rubber, cloth, metal and wood.  
Meets MIL-A-21366.

Part Number Description

021200-19887 Olive 5 oz.

021200-19891 Aerospace, pt.

021200-19892 Olive, qt.

021200-19893 Aerospace, qt.

021200-19894 Olive, gal.

021200-19897 Olive, gal.

021200-22586 Light Yellow, 1 gal.

021200-64963 Light Yellow, 5 gal.

3M™ 1357-L	
Lower viscosity contact adhesive than EC1300 
Sprayable version.

Part Number Description

021200-22590 Olive 5 gal.

3M™ 30NF	
Water-dispersed, high-strength adhesive.

Part Number Description

021200-21186 Green, 1 gal.

021200-21181 Neutral, 1 gal.

021200-21185 Neutral, qt.

3M™ 3524 Scotch-Weld  
Structural Void Compound	
Sprayable for bonding plastic, laminates to 
wood, metal, etc. Meets MMM-A121.

Part Number Description

021200-20333 Light Yellow, 5 gal.

021200-21232 Green, 5 gal.

Adhesives

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/051135-08088=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/74=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/76=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/77=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-82618=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-30023=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20272=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20274=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19887=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19891=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19892=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19893=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19894=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19897=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-22586=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-64963=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-22590=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-21186=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-21181=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-21185=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20333=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-21232=32
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Consumables

Adhesives (cont.)

3M™ DP100FR Epoxy	
​Flame retardant version of DP100. Cream with 
a work life of 6 minutes.

Part Number Description

638060-08989 Cream, 1.64 oz. Cartridge

048011-56744  Cream, 200 ml

3M™  DP110 Epoxy	
Fast setting, flexible, for metal, ceramic and 
plastics, 9 minute work life.

Part Number Description

638060-08993 1.7 oz. Cartridge

638060-08990 1.7 oz. Gray

3M™ DP125 Epoxy	
Very high peel strength, moderate flexibility for 
rubber, metal, wood, and plastics.

Part Number Description

638060-08983 Clear, 1.7 oz.

638060-08985 Gray, 1.7 oz.

3M™ DP420 Epoxy	
High performance, outstanding shear and peel 
strength, very durable, 20-30 minute work life. 
1.25 oz. cartridge.

Part Number Description

638060-08978 Off White, 1.25 oz.

638060-08966 Black, 1.25 oz.

3M™ DP460 Epoxy	
High performance for a wide range of 
substrates, reliable and toughened for 
durability. 60-80 minute work life.

Part Number Description

638060-08998 Off White, 50 ml

021200-87830 Off White, 200 ml

3M™ 1751 Scotch-Weld Epoxy	
Gray, aluminum filled, 2 part great adhesion  
to metal and good void filling properties.

Part Number Description

021200-20105 Gallon Kit

3M™ 1838 Scotch-Weld Epoxy	
Green, 2 part, high strength bonds metals, 
wood, plastics and masonry.

Part Number Description

021200-20152 Quart Kit

3M™ 2216 Scotch-Weld Epoxy	
Highly flexible, 2 part adhesive.

Part Number Description

021200-20351 Gray, 2 oz. Kit

021200-20354 Gray, 2 oz. Kit

021200-20356 Gray, qt. Kit

021200-20851 Clear, pt. Kit

021200-65201 Gray, 2 oz. Kit

021200-65202 Gray, pt. Kit

021200-65203 Gray, qt. Kit

638060-74349 Gray, 50 ml Kit

048011-98654 Clear, 2 oz. Kit

ECCOBOND 104-2	
Component, heat cured epoxy adhesive.

Part Number Description

ECC0B0ND104KIT Quart Kit
 
 

ECCOBOND 60L-2	
Component carbon-filled electrically 
conductive epoxy.

Part Number Description

ECC0B0ND60LQT Quart Kit

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/638060-08989=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/048011-56744=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/638060-08993=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/638060-08990=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/638060-08983=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/638060-08985=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/638060-08978=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/638060-08966=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/638060-08998=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-87830=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20105=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20152=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20351=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20354=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20356=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20851=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-65201=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-65202=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-65203=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/638060-74349=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/048011-98654=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/ECC0B0ND104KIT=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/ECC0B0ND60LQT=33
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Consumables

ECCOBOND CT 5047-2 A/B	
Component silver-filled electrically 
conductive epoxy.

Part Number Description

CT5047-2AB125G 125 Gram Kit

608 Hysol Epoxy	
High strength, fast acting, non-sag, low odor. 5 
minute work life.

Part Number Description

83075 50 ml Cartridge

83082 2.8 oz. Kit

83086 4 g Foil Pack

615 Hysol Epoxy	
High strength, machine able, sand able. 10 
minute work life.

Part Number Description

83094 3.2 oz. Kit

Epibond 420	
2 component, modified epoxy, room 
temperature curing paste with high strength 
and toughness for a variety of metal, 
honeycomb and fiber reinforced composite 
bonding applications.

Part Number Description

EPB420ABH50ML A/B, 50 ml, Huntsman Spec

EPBND420QT A/B, qt. Kit, Huntsman Spec

EPBND420BQT A/B, qt. Kit, Boeing Spec BMS 5-107

Fastweld 10	
Rapid setting 2 component paste 
structural adhesive.

Part Number Description

FASTWELD10-50ML Cartridge

S1125-2	
Component Tyco Electronics designed to seal 
wire bundle connectors in heatshrink tubing.

Part Number Description

S1125 A/B 10 g Kit

Araldite 2012	
Multi purpose 2 component epoxy adhesive 
for a variety of aerospace applications.

Part Number Description

ARALDT2012-50ML 50 ml Kit

Devcon 14210	
General purpose, 5 minute rapid set epoxy in 
two tubes for easy mixing.

Part Number Description

14210-2-50Z Epoxy, 2.5 oz. Kit

0151 Hysol Epoxy	
General purpose paste with 60 minute 
extended work life.

Part Number Description

83069 50 ml Cartridge

83176 EPK 3.3 oz. Kit

Poxy Pak 5 Minute Epoxy	
Fast cure, high strength, reaches handling 
strength in 4-6 minutes. Two part 
dual pack syringe.

Part Number Description

1324007 1 oz. Syringe

3M™ 1099 Scotch-Weld  
Plastic Adhesive	
Grip-fast drying and heat curable. For 
bonding vinyl and plastics. Resists weather, 
oils, solvents. Tan.

Part Number Description

021200-19808 5 oz.

021200-19811 1 qt.

021200-19813 1 gal.

Adhesives (cont.)

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/CT5047-2AB125G=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/83075=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/83082=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/83086=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/83094=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/EPB420ABH50ML=CH
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/EPBND420QT=CH
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/EPBND420BQT=CH
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/FASTWELD10-50ML=CH
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/S1125=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/ARALDT2012-50ML=CH
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/14210-2-50Z=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/83069=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/83176=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1324007=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19808=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19811=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19813=32
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Adhesives (cont.)

3M™ 2262 Scotch-Weld	
Clear, non-staining, high strength, rapid 
tacking for bonding extruded vinyls.

Part Number Description

021200-20392 1 qt.

3M™ 4475 Scotch-Weld	
Clear, general purpose, rapid drying for 
ceramics, glass, leather, cloth and vinyls.

Part Number Description

021200-21220 5 oz.

021200-21221 1 qt.

3M™ 4693 Plastic Adhesive	
High performance, solvent-based, synthetic 
rubber adhesive.

Part Number Description

021200-83759 Light Amber, 1 qt.

Pliobond 20	
General Purpose synthetic rubber 
based adhesive.

Part Number Description

P351 1 oz. Tube

PBC20 8 oz. Can

PC220 1 pt. Can

PC320 1 qt. Can

Pliobond 30	
Higher solids and viscosity than Pliobond 20.

Part Number Description

PBC30 8 oz.

PC230 1 pt.

Stabond C-111	
A high-strength synthetic rubber-base 
adhesive formulated for brush application.

Part Number Description

C111PT  1 pt. Can

Stabond C148 B	
A low VOC, fast drying, high strength adhesive 
formulated for brush application.

Part Number Description

C148BQT  1 qt. Can

3M™ 1300 Scotch-Weld	
Premium quality brush able, heat resistant 
neoprene adhesive with excellent adhesion.

Part Number Description

021200-19868 5 oz.

021200-19869 1 pt.

021200-19871 1 qt.

021200-19873 1 gal.

3M™ 1300L Scotch-Weld	
Lower viscosity than EC1300 
Sprayable version.

Part Number Description

021200-19927 Industrial, 1 qt.

021200-19928 Aerospace, 1 qt.

021200-19931 1 gal.

021200-19936 5 gal.

3M™ 2141 Scotch-Weld	
Light colored, brush able water resistant for 
neoprene, nitrile and SBR rubber.

Part Number Description

021200-20242 1 qt.

3M™ 847 Scotch-Weld	
Premium quality develops strong flexible
bonds on plastics, rubber, and leather. Fuel
and oil resistant. Brown.

Part Number Description

021200-19718 5 oz. Tube

021200-19721 1 qt.

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20392=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-21220=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-21221=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-83759=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/P351=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PBC20=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PC220=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PC320=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PBC30=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PC230=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/C111PT=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/C148BQT=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19868=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19869=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19871=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19873=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19927=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19928=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19931=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19936=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20242=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19718=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19721=32
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Henkel LOCTITE Aerospace Structural Adhesives 	
Henkel offers a broad portfolio of aerospace structural adhesive for both manufacturing and 
repair applications.

Part Number Product Name Description

AS9195016 EA 901NA-B1 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 419839

AS9174009 EA 934NA AERO 2-part Adhesive, 50 gm Pouch, IDH 419543

AS9174015 EA 934NA AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 pt. Kit, IDH 419546

AS9174016 EA 934NA AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 420504

AS9112009 EA 956 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 50 gm Pouch, IDH 854208

AS9112015 EA 956 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 pt. Kit, IDH 538080

AS9112016 EA 956 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 420502

AS9375016 EA 960F AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 1515810

PR9014018 EA 9203 AERO Adhesive Bonding Primer, 1 gal. Kit, IDH 549888

PR9041018 EA 9258.1 AERO Adhesive Bonding Primer, 1 gal., IDH 832403

AS9354002 EA 9309.3NA AERO 2-part Adhesive, 6 oz. Cartridge, IDH 1041963

AS9354009 EA 9309.3NA AERO 2-part Adhesive, 50 gm Pouch, IDH 1053839

AS9354016 EA 9309.3NA AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 1031775

AS9355016 EA 9309NA AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 1036464

AS9359016 EA 9313 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 1053933

AS9358016 EA 9320NA AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 1053927

AS9362016 EA 9321 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 1055236

AS9364016 EA 9323 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 1067611

AS9363016 EA 9330 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 1055244

AS9360016 EA 9330.3 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 1053943

AS9318011 EA 9359.3 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 50 ml Dual Cartridge, IDH 549745

AS9318016 EA 9359.3 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 420515

419957 EA 9377 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 6 oz. Cartridge, IDH 419957

AS9270002 EA 9390 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 6 oz. Cartridge, IDH 574732

AS9270016 EA 9390 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 420511

AS9277009 EA 9394 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 50 gm Pouch, IDH 574765

AS9277011 EA 9394 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 50 ml Dual Cartridge, IDH 549728

AS9277016 EA 9394 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 420512

AS9319016 EA 9394C-2 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 420516

419953 EA 9394S AERO 2-part Adhesive, 6 oz., IDH 419953

AS9294016 EA 9395 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 549741

AS9280009 EA 9396 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 50 gm Pouch, IDH 420514

AS9280016 EA 9396 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 420513

AS9323016 EA 9396C-2 AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 qt. Kit, IDH 475197

549767 EA 9891RP AERO 2-part Adhesive, 1 pt. Kit, IDH 549767

Adhesives (cont.)

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9195016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9174009=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9174015=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9174016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9112009=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9112015=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9112016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9375016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PR9014018=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PR9041018=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9354002=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9354009=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9354016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9355016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9359016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9358016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9362016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9364016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9363016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9360016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9318011=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9318016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/419957=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9270002=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9270016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9277009=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9277011=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9277016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9319016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/419953=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9294016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9280009=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9280016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AS9323016=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/549767=6P
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Adhesives (cont.)

3M™ 86A Adhesion Promoter	
Used with polyurethane tape to enhance 
adhesion to paints, primers, composites. Clear.

Part Number Description

048011-63799 7”x7” Wipes

3M™ 3950 Edge Sealer	
Seals edges of film placards to prevent lifting. 
3950/4150 8 oz. daub cans.

Part Number Description

051128-82018 #3950 Sealer

3M™ 05960 Acryl-Green  
Spot Putty	
Fast drying, easy sanding putty designed for 
spot repairs. Can be sanded in 10 minutes.

Part Number Description

051131-05096 14.5 oz. Tube

3M™ 08001 Super Weatherstrip	
Strong, flexible rubbery adhesive, Bonds 
Weatherstrip paper, cork or rubber gaskets.

Part Number Description

051135-08001 Yellow, 5 oz. Tube

3M™ 800 Scotch-Seal	
Brushable, dries to a flexible, rubbery seal for 
aluminum, steel, glass and many plastics.

Part Number Description

021200-19674 Red/Brown, 5 oz.

3M™ 3535 Urethane Adhesive	
2 part kits cures at room temp or with heat 
to produce a high peel strength bond. Fast 
cure Off-White.

Part Number Description

021200-65222 B/A 1 qt. Kit

3M™ 3549 Urethane Adhesive	
Long work life, 2 part, cures at room temp or 
with heat for a high impact bond. Brown.

Part Number Description

021200-20902 B/A 1 qt. Kit

021200-65223 B/A 1 qt. Kit, Aerospace

LOCTITE® Gasket Sealant #1	
Reliable, paste sets quickly for rigid permanent 
assembly. Use up to 400°F. Redish Brown.

Part Number Description

30512 11 oz. Tube, 7 fl. oz.

LOCTITE® Gasket Sealant #2	
Reliable, paste sets slowly to a pliable film for 
non-rigid vibrating Use up to 400°F. Black.

Part Number Description

30514 3 oz. Tube

30515 7 oz. Can

3M™ 2084 Scotch-Seal	
One-part aluminum colored, medium viscosity 
dries to a flexible film for bedding glass.

Part Number Description

021200-20227 5 oz.

BOSTIK 1007	
Solvent based adhesive primer improves 
adhesion to difficult surfaces.

Part Number Description

1007MQT 1 qt. Kit

LOCTITE® 380 Black Max	
Toughened, for metal, rubber, 
plastic. Black Color.

Part Number Description

38004 3 g Tube

38050 1 oz. Bottle

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/048011-63799=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/051128-82018=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/051131-05096=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/051135-08001=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-19674=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-65222=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20902=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-65223=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/30512=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/30514=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/30515=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-20227=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1007MQT=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/38004=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/38050=6P
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382 Tak Pak	
Ultra performance, wire tacking adhesive.

Part Number Description

38240 20 g Bottle

 

401 Prism	
General purpose for difficult-to-bond areas. 
Surface insensitive.

Part Number Description

40104 3 g Tube

40140 20 g Bottle

404 Quick Set	
General purpose. Great for rubber. 
Meets A-A-3097.

Part Number Description

46551 1/3 oz. Bottle

46548 4 oz. Bottle

406 Prism	
Wicking grade, surface insensitive. 
Meets A-A-3097.

Part Number Description

40604 3 g Tube

40640 20 g Bottle

409 Super Bonder	
General purpose gel type.

Part Number Description

40904 3 g Tube

40945 20 g Tube

410 Prism	
Gap filling gel, toughened ethyl, black color.

Part Number Description

41004 3 g Tube

41045 20 g Bottle

411 Prism	
Gap-filling, toughened with excellent impact 
and peel strength.

Part Number Description

41104 3 g Tube

41145 20 g Bottle

414 Super Bonder	
General purpose plastic bonder. 
Meets A-A-3097.

Part Number Description

41404 20 g Bottle

41450 1 oz. Bottle

415 Super Bonder	
Gap-filling metal bonder, general purpose. 
Meets A-A-3097.

Part Number Description

41550 1 oz. Bottle

416 Super Bonder	
Gap-filling plastic bonder, general purpose. 
Meets A-A-3097.

Part Number Description

41650 1 oz. Bottle

420 Super Bonder	
Wicking type general purpose plastic bonder. 
Meets A-A-3097.

Part Number Description

42050 1 oz. Bottle

422 Super Bonder	
Gap-filling general purpose plastic bonder. 
Meets A-A-3097.

Part Number Description

42250 1 oz. Bottle

Adhesives (cont.)

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/38240=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/40104=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/40140=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/46551=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/46548=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/40604=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/40640=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/40904=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/40945=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/41004=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/41045=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/41104=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/41145=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/41404=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/41450=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/41550=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/41650=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/42050=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/42250=6P
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Adhesives (cont.)

430 Super Bonder	
Industrial grade for bonding close 
fitting metal parts.

Part Number Description

43050 3 g Tube

43004 1 oz. Bottle

454 Prism	
Gel for porous materials.

Part Number Description

45404 3 g Tube

45440 20 g Tube

480 Prism	
Toughened general purpose Low viscosity. 
Bonds metal and rubber.

Part Number Description

48040 20 g Bottle

4851 Prism	
Flexible alkyl medium viscosity for porous 
materials such as paper or leather.

Part Number Description

37732 20 g Bottle

4861 Prism	
Flexible  alkyl high viscosity, general 
purpose, gap-filling.

Part Number Description

37708 20 g Bottle

493 Super Bonder	
Wicking type metal bonder meets A-A-3097.

Part Number Description

49350 1 oz. Bottle
 

495 Super Bonder	
General purpose, popular choice 
meets A-A-3097.

Part Number Description

49504 3 g Tube

49550 1 oz. Bottle

496 Super Bonder	
General purpose, rubber bonder. 
Meets A-A-3097.

Part Number Description

49650 1 oz. Bottle

Anti-Seize Compounds

C5-A Copper	
Exclusive formula suspends copper and graphite in a high quality grease for temps up to 1800°F. MIL-PRF-907.

Part Number Description Part Number Description

38584 25 lb. Pail 51006 1 lb. Can

37229 20 g Stick 51007 1 lb. Brush Can

39643 1 lb. BT Metal 51008 2.5 lb. Can

51001 1 oz. Tube 51144 4 oz. Brush Can

51002 4 oz. Tube 51147 8 oz. Brush Can

1786073 12 oz. Aerosol 51277 7 g Pouch

51005 10 oz. Brush Can

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/43050=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/43004=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/45404=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/45440=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/48040=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/37732=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/37708=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/49350=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/49504=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/49550=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/49650=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/38584=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51006=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/37229=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51007=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/39643=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51008=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51001=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51144=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51002=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51147=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1786073=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51277=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51005=6P
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Anti-Seize Compounds (cont.)

Nickel-Copper Free	
Recommended  for stainless steel and other 
fittings. Up to 2400°F.

Part Number Description

51102 1 lb. Can

77124 8 oz. Brush Can

77164 1 lb. Brush Can

77175 5 gal. Pail

Moly 50	
Metal free, general purpose anti-seize with 
molybdenum disulphide in petrolatum. 
Meets MIL-PRF-83483.

Part Number Description

51094 1 lb. Can

C-200	
Solid film protection for engine parts, bearings 
and servo-mechanisms. Temp resistant up to 
2400°F as an anti-seize.

Part Number Description

39893 1.3 lb. Can

Zinc	
Protects aluminum and ferrous surfaces from 
seizure and corrosion up to 750°F.

Part Number Description

39901 1 lb. Can

Graphite-Metal Free	
50 electrically conductive, non-metallic. Temp 
resistant up to 900°F. Highly conductive in 
metal-to-metal joints.

Part Number Description

51084 1 lb. Can

Heavy Duty-Metal-Free	
Outstanding for all metals including stainless 
steel, aluminum and soft metals up to 2400°F.

Part Number Description

51605 9 oz. Brush Can

51606 1.2 lb. Brush Can

51607 2.3 lb. Can

51609 1 oz. Tube

Silver Grade	
Heavy duty temp resistant fortified 
with graphite and silver flake, for 
temps up to 1600°F.

Part Number Description

37230 20 g Stick

76732 8 oz. Brush Can

76759 12 oz. Aerosol

76764 1 lb. Brush Can

80206 1 gal. Can

80209 4 oz. Brush Can

LPS Copper Anti-Seize	
Lead free, low friction for extreme 
environments up to 1800°F. For dissimilar 
metals and stainless. MIL-PRF-907.

Part Number Description

02908 12 oz.

02910 1/2 lb.

02916 1 lb.

LPS Nickel Anti-Seize	
Extreme temps up to 2600°F. Acid resistant, 
lead, copper and graphite free. MIL-PRF-907.

Part Number Description

03908 1/2 lb.

03910 1 lb.

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51102=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/77124=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/77164=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/77175=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51094=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/39893=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/39901=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51084=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51605=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51606=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51607=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/51609=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/37230=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/76732=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/76759=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/76764=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/80206=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/80209=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/02908=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/02910=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/02916=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/03908=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/03910=73
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Anti-Seize Compounds (cont.)

LPS All Purpose Anti-Seize	
Moly fortified, lead free protects up to 1800°F. 
Not affected by contraction or vibration.
MIL-PRF-907.

Part Number Description

04108 1/2 lb.

04110 1 lb.

Acheson  GP460	
High purity graphite in petrolatum for 
high stress over wide temp range. Meets 
G.E. Spec A50TF201.

Part Number Description

GP460-40 Z 4 oz. Tube

GP460PT 1 pt.

Dow Molykote P37	
Extremely pure paste with no lead, nickel, 
sulphur, chlorine or fluorine. High temp up to 
2552 F. P&W PWA-36246.

Part Number Description

P37 1 lb. Can

EZ-Turn	
Effective for fuel and oil lines or where high 
octane fuels are present. Will not crack or dry 
out. Temps up to 400°F. MIL-G-6032.

Part Number Description

EZTURN50Z 5 oz. Tube

EZTURN1LB 1 lb. Can

Milk of Magnesia	
Magnesium hydroxide anti-seize 
recommended for some G.E. 
engine applications.

Part Number Description

633795 12 oz.

Silver Goop	
Oil based thread lube with silver for 
stainless steel and high temp alloys in 
environments up to 1500°F.

Part Number Description

SILVERG00P 1 oz. Tube

Pure Nickel Special	
Nickel and graphite based. Acid and caustic 
resistant, protects up to 2400°F. MIL-PRF-907, 
P&W PWA-36053-1.

Part Number Description

NSBT8N 8 oz. Brush Can

NSBT16N 1 lb. Brush Can

NSN165 1 lb. Can

Royco 1MS	
Microfine powdered molybdenum disulphide 
in a petrolatum base. Non abrasive, highly 
stable. Meets MIL-PRF-83483.

Part Number Description

1MS1-75LB 1.75 lb. Can

Royco 44	
Microfine graphite in a petrolatum base. Stiff, 
charcoal gray lubricant. Meets SAE-AMS-2518 
Replaces MIL-T-5544.

Part Number Description

44-1-75LB 1.75 lb. Can

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/04108=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/04110=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/GP460-40Z=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/GP460PT=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/P37=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/EZTURN50Z=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/EZTURN1LB=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/633795=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SILVERG00P=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/NSBT8N=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/NSBT16N=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/NSN165=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1MS1-75LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/44-1-75LB=2U
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Consumables

Corrosion Inhibitors

CRC SP-350	
Provides lubrication and protection for  
parts stored indoors or for shipping.
Displaces moisture.

Part Number Description

03262 16 oz. Aerosol

03266 5 gal.

CRC SP-400	
Long term indoor/outdoor inhibitor for 
storage or shipping. Removable firm, waxy 
non-brittle film.

Part Number Description

03282 16 oz. Aerosol

CRC 3-36	
Multi purpose lube and corrosion inhibitor.

Part Number Description

03005 11 oz. Aerosol

Zip-Chem Cor-Ban 22	
Fluid version of Cor-Ban 27L. Long 
lasting in steel.

Part Number Description

007047 12 oz. Aerosol

007049 5 gal.

007050 Drum

009400 1 gal.

Zip-Chem Cor-Ban 23	
Thin film, fast dry, high penetration. BMS3-23.

Part Number Description

008015 5 gal.

008016 Drum

008017 12 oz. Aerosol

010097 1 qt.

Zip-Chem Cor-Ban 27L	
Non-drying paste for static joints. Boeing 
BMS3-38, Airbus CML 05-133.

Part Number Description

002099 5 gal.

002100 Drum

009402 5 oz. Tube

009403 6 oz. Cartridge

009404 1 pt.

009405 1 qt.

009406 1 gal.

009873 14 oz. Cartridge

Zip-Chem Cor-Ban 35	
Long lasting, low VOC BMS3-
35. MIL-PRF-85054.

Part Number Description

002104 5 gal.

002105 Drum

004675 12 oz. Aerosol

009408 1 qt.

009409 1 gal.

Zip-Chem Cor-Ban 50	
For heavy duty use. Firm amber transparent 
film. MIL-C-16173 GR 4.

Part Number Description

007872 5 gal.

007873 Drum

007896 12 oz. Aerosol

009411 1 gal..

Zip-Chem Cor-Ban D-5010NS	
Dissolves rust and leaves a thin film for small 
parts. MIL-C-23411.

Part Number Description

002045 12 oz. Aerosol

002085 5 gal.

002086 Drum

009412 1 gal.

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/03262=CA
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/03266=CA
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/03282=CA
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/03005=CA
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/007047=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/007049=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/007050=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009400=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/008015=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/008016=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/008017=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/010097=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/002099=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/002100=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009402=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009403=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009404=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009405=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009406=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009873=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/002104=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/002105=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/004675=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009408=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009409=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/007872=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/007873=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/007896=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009411=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/002045=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/002085=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/002086=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009412=C0
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Consumables

Corrosion Inhibitors (cont.)

Zip-Chem D-5082NS	
Very long term, self-healing corrosion control.

Part Number Description

002054 12 oz. Aerosol

002131 ZC-082 Bulk Size, 5 gal.

002132 ZC-082 Bulk Size, Drum

009424 ZC-082 Bulk Size, 1 gal.

ACF-50 Spray Wand System	
Hand-held spray system for applying ACF-
50 and other corrosion products. Includes 
cup and 7 wands.

Part Number Description

50000 Wand Kit

ACF-50	
Advanced technology protects airframe and 
avionics. BMS3-23, MIL-C-81309.

Part Number Description

10004 4 L Jug

10013 13 oz. Aerosol

10020 5 gal.

10032 32 oz.

SuperCORR A	
Designed to protect relays connectors, 
circuit boards, and avionics and 
terminations. MIL-C-87177.

Part Number Description

SUPERC0RRA120Z Aerosol

CorrosionX Aviation	
Thin film coating penetrates oxidation and 
displaces electrolytes.

Part Number Description

80102 16 oz. Aerosol

80103 16 oz. Trigger

84004 1 gal.

84005 5 gal.

WD-40	
Low viscosity non gumming 
displaces moisture.

Part Number Description

490057 12 oz. Aerosol

WD40-1GL 1 gal.

WD40-5GL 5 gal.

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/002054=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/002131=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/002132=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/009424=C0
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/50000=4L
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/10004=4L
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/10013=4L
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/10020=4L
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/10032=4L
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SUPERC0RRA120Z=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/80102=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/80103=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/84004=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/84005=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/490057=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/WD40-1GL=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/WD40-5GL=33
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Consumables

Greases

AeroShell	

Part Number Product Name Specification

5CTG 5-37-5LB AeroShell 5 MIL-G-3545

6CTG 6-6-6LB 6-37-5 AeroShell 6 MIL-PRF-24139

7CTG 7-6-6LB 7-37-5LB AeroShell 7 MIL-PRF-23827C TYC

14CTG 14-6-6LB 14-37LB AeroShell 14 MIL-G-25537

22CTG 22-6-6LB 22-37-5LB AeroShell 22 MIL-PRF-81322F

33CTG 33-6-6LB 33-37-5LB AeroShell 33 MIL-PRF-23827C TY1 and BMS3-33

64CTG 64-6-6LB 64-37-5LB AeroShell 64 MIL-G-21164D

Note: CTG = Cartridge, 6-6LB = 6.6 lb. Can, 37-5, 37-5, 37-5LB, 37LB = 37.5 lb. Pail

Castrol	

Part Number Product Name Specification

25087CECS Braycote 444 BMS 3-34

25113ATCS 25113ATJR 25113ATCN 25113ATPL Braycote 3214 MIL-PRF-32014A

25026CPPL Braycote 610 MIL-PRF-10924H

25052AECP Braycote 868 DOD-L-25681

Note: CS = 14 oz. Cartridge, CP = 1 lb. Can, JR = 1.75 lb. Jar, CN = 6.5 lb. Can, PL = 35 lb. Pail

Mobil

Part Number Product Name Specification

M0BIL28CTG M0BIL28-4-4LB M0BIL28-35LB M0BIL28-110-2LB M0BIL28-384LB Mobilgrease 28 MIL-PRF-81322G, 
MIL-PRF-24508B

M0BIL33CTG M0BIL33-4-4LB M0BIL33-35-2LB M0BIL33-110-2LB Mobilgrease 33 MIL-PRF-23827C

SHC100CTG SHC100AVI4-4LB SHC100AVI35-2LB SHC100-110-2LB Mobil Aviation 
Grease SHC 100

Note: CTG = 13.4 oz. Cartridge, 4-4LB = 4.4 lb. Can, 35LB or 35-2LB = 35.2 lb. Pail, 110-2LB or 384LB = 110.2 lb. or 384 lb. Drum

Royco	

Part Number Product Name Specification

11MS140Z 11MS35LB Royco 11 MS High Load Lubricant

22CFCTG 22CF6-5LB 22CF35LB Royco 22CF MIL-PRS-81322G#2

22MSCTG 22MS1-75LB Royco 22MS MIL-G-81827A

27CTG 27-6-5LB 27-35LB Royco 27 MIL-PRF-23827C TYII

43-6-5LB 43-35LB Royco 43 SAE AMS-G-4343C

64-6-5LB 64-35LB Royco 64 MIL-G-21164D

C201-1-75LB Royco C-201 High Temp Spline Grease

Note: CTG = 14 oz. Cartridge, 1-75LB = 1.75 lb. Can, 6-5LB = 6.5 lb. Can, 35LB = 35 lb. Pail

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/5CTG=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/5-37-5LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/6CTG=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/6-6-6LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/6-37-5=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/7CTG=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/7-6-6LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/7-37-5LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/14CTG=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/14-6-6LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/14-37LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22CTG=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22-6-6LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22-37-5LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/33CTG=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/33-6-6LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/33-37-5LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/64CTG=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/64-6-6LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/64-37-5LB=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/25087CECS=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/25113ATCS=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/25113ATJR=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/25113ATCN=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/25113ATPL=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/25026CPPL=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/25052AECP=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL28CTG=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL28-4-4LB=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL28-35LB=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL28-110-2LB=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL28-384LB=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL33CTG=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL33-4-4LB=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL33-35-2LB=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL33-110-2LB=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SHC100CTG=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SHC100AVI4-4LB=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SHC100AVI35-2LB=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SHC100-110-2LB=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/11MS140Z=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/11MS35LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22CFCTG=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22CF6-5LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22CF35LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22MSCTG=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22MS1-75LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27CTG=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27-6-5LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27-35LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/43-6-5LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/43-35LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/64-6-5LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/64-35LB=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/C201-1-75LB=2U
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Consumables

Hydraulic Fluids

AeroShell	

Part Number Product Name Specification

4-1GL AeroShell Fluid 4 MIL-H-5606A

31-1GL AeroShell Fluid 31 MIL-PRF-83282D

ASF41-1QT ASF41-1GL ASF41-55GL AeroShell Fluid 41 MIL-PRF-5606H

ASF61-55GL AeroShell Fluid 61 MIL-H-46170

Note: QT = 1 qt. Can, 1GL = 1 gal. Can, 55GL = 55 gal. Drum

Mobil	

Part Number Product Name Specification

HYJETIVAQT HYJETIVA1GL HYJETIVA5GL HYJETIVA55GL Mobil HyJet IV-A plus AS1241D, Type IV, 
Class 1

HYJETVQT HYJETVGL HYJETV5GL HYJETV55GL Mobil Hyjet V AS1241 Type V

AER0HFQT AER0HFGL AER0HF5GL AER0HF55GL Mobil Aero HF MIL-PRF-5606

Note: QT = 1 qt. Can, 1GL or GL  = 1 gal. Can, 5GL= 5 gal. Pail,  55GL = 55 gal. Drum

Phillips 66	

Part Number Product Name Specification
1 qt. 1 gal. 5 gal.

1045538 1045536 X/C 5606J Hydraulic Fluid MIL-PRF-5606J

1045377 X/C 5606A Hydraulic Fluid MIL-PRF-5606A (obsolete)

Royco	

Part Number Product Name Specification

756-1QT 756-1GL 756-5GL 756-55GL Royco 756 MIL PRF 5606

756A1GL Royco 756A MIL PRF 5606A

757-5GL 757-55GL Royco 757

782-1QT 782-1GL 782-5GL 782-55GL Royco 782 MIL PRF 83282

LGFR5GL LGFRED55GL Landing Gear Fluid (Red) BMS3-32, Type II (LGF)

LGF5GL LGF55GL Landing Gear Fluid (Yellow) BMS3-32, Type II (LGF)

Note: QT = 1 qt. Can, 1GL = 1 gal. Can, 5GL= 5 gal. Pail, 55GL = 55 gal. Drum

Skydrol	

Part Number Product Name Specification

LD4QT LD4GL LD4-5GL LD4-55GL Skydrol LD-4 Boeing BMS3-11  
and various 
industry approvals.500B4QT 500B4GL 500B4-5GL 500B4-55GL Skydrol 500B-4

SKY5QT SKY5GL SKY5-5GL SKY5-55GL Skydrol 5

PE5QT PE5-1GL PE5-5GL PE5-55GL Skydrol PE-5

Note: QT = 1 qt. Can, 1GL or GL  = 1 gal. Can, 5GL= 5 gal. Pail,  55GL = 55 gal. Drum

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/4-1GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/31-1GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/ASF41-1QT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/ASF41-1GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/ASF41-55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/ASF61-55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/HYJETIVAQT=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/HYJETIVA1GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/HYJETIVA5GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/HYJETIVA55GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/HYJETVQT=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/HYJETVGL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/HYJETV5GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/HYJETV55GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AER0HFQT=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AER0HFGL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AER0HF5GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AER0HF55GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045538=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045536=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045377=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/756-1QT=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/756-1GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/756-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/756-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/756A1GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/757-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/757-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/782-1QT=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/782-1GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/782-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/782-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/LGFR5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/LGFRED55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/LGF5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/LGF55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/LD4QT=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/LD4GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/LD4-5GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/LD4-55GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/500B4QT=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/500B4GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/500B4-5GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/500B4-55GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SKY5QT=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SKY5GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SKY5-5GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SKY5-55GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PE5QT=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PE5-1GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PE5-5GL=57
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PE5-55GL=57
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Consumables

Lubricants

Castrol	 	

Part Number Product Name Description Specification

Corrosion Preventatives

27006AECD 27006AEDR Brayco 300 Water displacing 
lubricating oil, good 
for low temps

MIL-PRF-32033

27029AECD 27029AEDR Brayco 363 Oily, transparent film MIL-PRF-7870

27056APPL Braycote 194 Dark brown, non-
tacky transparent 
film

MIL-PRF-16173, 
CLASS 1 
GRADE 4

27058APPL Braycote 236 Reddish-brown, soft, 
translucent coating

VVP-236

27030AEPL Brayco 589 Corrosion 
preventative oil for 
gas turbines using 
synthetic lubricants

MIL-PRF-8188

27002AECZ Brayco 599 Concentrate 
product for addition 
into MIL-PRF-23699 
lubricants

GE D50TF6-S2

Specialty Fluids

27021AECD 27021AEPL Brayco 885 Diester-based, low 
volatility aircraft 
instrument fluid

MIL-PRF-6085

27019AEPL 27019AEDR Brayco Micronic 
889

Synthetic 
hydrocarbon heat 
transfer/dielectric 
coolant

MIL-PRF-87252

27034ATDR Brayco 922 Calibrating fluid for 
aircraft fuel system 
components

MIL-PRF-7024, 
TYPE II

Note: CZ = 8 oz. Can, CD = 1 qt. Can, PL = 5 gal. Pail, DR = 55 gal. Drum

Dow Corning®

Molykote 4 Electrical Insulating	
Moisture-proof, translucent dielectric seal and 
lubricant -70 to 400°F. MIL-S-8660.

Part Number Description

DC4-30Z 3 oz. Tube

MK4-5-30Z 5.3 oz. Tube

DC4-8LB 8 lb. Tub

DC 5 Compound	
Translucent, used to lubricate silver-plated 
switch contacts. Temp range: -100°F to 400°F.

Part Number Description

DC5-5-30Z 5.3 oz. Tube

DC 33 Grease	
Extreme low temp grease with operating 
range -100°F to 350°F Light and 
Medium consistencies.

Part Number Description

DC33LIGHT50Z 5 oz. Tube Light

DC33LIGHT8LB 8 lb. Tub Light

DC33MED50Z 5 oz. Tube Med

DC33MED140Z 14 oz.

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27006AECD=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27006AEDR=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27029AECD=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27029AEDR=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27056APPL=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27058APPL=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27030AEPL=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27002AECZ=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27021AECD=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27021AEPL=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27019AEPL=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27019AEDR=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27034ATDR=71
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC4-30Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/MK4-5-30Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC4-8LB=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC5-5-30Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC33LIGHT50Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC33LIGHT8LB=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC33MED50Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC33MED140Z=02
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Consumables

Lubricants (cont.)

Dow Corning® (cont.)

DC 55 O-Ring Lubricant	
Designed to lubricate O-rings in metal parts 
and pneumatic systems. MIL-G-4343.

Part Number Description

DC55-5-30Z 5.3 oz. Tube

DC55MED8LB 8 lb. Tub

DC 111 Lubricant	
Valve lubricant/sealer in pressure and vacuum 
systems, pump cocks, packings.

Part Number Description

DC111-50Z 5 oz. Tube

DC111-14-10Z 14 oz. Cartridge

DC 340 Heat Sink Compound	
Contains heat conductive metal oxides for 
mounting transistors and diodes.
MIL-C-47113.

Part Number Description

DC340-50Z 5 oz. Tube

Z Moly Powder	
Highly purified molybdenum disulfide. Temp 
range: -375°F to 750°F. Exceeds MIL-M-8766.

Part Number Description

LUB0M0LYP0WDER 2 lb. Can

DC 3402C Molykote	
Solid lubricants with corrosion inhibitors 
cures in 2 hours. Operating range: -352°F to 
572°F. MIL-L-23398.

Part Number Description

DC3402C 1 lb. Tub

DC 557 Silicone Spray	
Molykote dry film lubricant is colorless, 
reduces friction and is easy to apply for general 
purpose applications.

Part Number Description

DC557-110Z 11 oz. Aerosol

G-N Metal Assembly	
Multi-purpose paste or spray 
with molybdenum disulfide temp 
range: 0°F to 750°F.

Part Number Description

GNPASTEPT 1 lb. Can

4110894 17 oz. Aerosol

G-Rapid Plus	
Paste or spray with very low friction coefficient 
for press fit or running in lubrication. Temp 
range; -31F to 842F.

Part Number Description

DC4045666 13.5 oz. Aerosol

DC4045299 10 oz. Paste

M77 Moly Paste	
Similar to G-N paste but with silicone added 
for paste consistency over a wide temp range:
-50°F to 450°F.

Part Number Description

M77-80Z 8 oz. Tube

DCM77-350Z 35 oz. Tub

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC55-5-30Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC55MED8LB=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC111-50Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC111-14-10Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC340-50Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/LUB0M0LYP0WDER=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC3402C=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC557-110Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/GNPASTEPT=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/4110894=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC4045666=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DC4045299=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M77-80Z=02
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/DCM77-350Z=02
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Consumables

Lubricants (cont.)

Krytox Aerospace Lubricants
Designed to lubricate and provide corrosion resistance in reactive environments including oxygen systems. Krytox is chemically inert and 
non-flammable–even in 100% liquid or gaseous oxygen. Thermally stable and non-oxidizing, Krytox offers superior performance. (Sizes 
larger than tubes are also available).

KRYTOX 283	
Anti corrosion with 5% Sodium Nitrate.

Part Number Description

283AD20Z 2 oz. Tube

283AD80Z 8 oz. Tube

KRYTOX 250	
Extreme pressure 5% Molybdenum Disulfide

Part Number Description

250AC20Z 2 oz. Tube

250AD80Z 8 oz. Tube

KRYTOX 240	
Meets MIL-PRF-27617.

Part Number Description

240AZ20Z TYPE I, 2 oz. Tube 

240AZ80Z TYPE I, 8 oz. Tube

240AB20Z TYPE II, 2 oz. Tube

240AC20Z TYPE III, 2 oz. Tube 

240AC80Z TYPE III, 8 oz. Tube

LPS Lubricants

LPS 1	
The greaseless lubricant that penetrates 
quickly, displaces moisture, and will not 
attract dust or dirt.

Part Number Description

00116 11 oz. Aerosol

00122 20 oz. Trigger

01128 1 gal.

LPS 2	
The strong, oily film multi-purpose lubricant, 
and penetrant with added corrosion protection.

Part Number Description

00216 11 oz. Aerosol

00222 20 oz. Trigger

02128 1 gal.

LPS 3	
The long-term, waxy film, premier 
rust inhibitor; protects even in the 
harshest environment.
MIL-C-16173 GR2, BMS3-23.

Part Number Description

00305 5 gal.

00316 11 oz. Aerosol

00322 20 oz. Trigger

03128 1 gal.

Dry Film PTFE	
A dry film lubricant with strong bonding 
PTFE for severe temperature and pressure 
applications. Excellent mold release.
Petroleum based.

Part Number Description

02616 12 oz. Aerosol

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/283AD20Z=C1
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/283AD80Z=C1
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/250AC20Z=C1
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/250AD80Z=C1
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/240AZ20Z=C1
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/240AZ80Z=C1
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/240AB20Z=C1
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/240AC80Z=C1
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/00116=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/00122=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/01128=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/00216=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/00222=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/02128=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/00305=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/00316=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/00322=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/03128=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/02616=73
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Consumables

Lubricants (cont.)

LPS Lubricants (cont.)

Dry Film Silicone	
Ultra dry film, non-flammable for high temps, 
ideal for molded parts release. Colorless.

Part Number Description

01616 12 oz. Aerosol

Wet Film PTFE KB-88  
Ultimate Penetrant	
Magnum minimizes friction and displaces 
water in extreme conditions.

Part Number Description

02316 13 oz. Aerosol

Wet Film Silicone	
Water based formula is ideal for 
rubber and plastic.

Part Number Description

01505 5 gal.

01516 13 oz. Aerosol

Wet Film PTFE	
Magnum premium minimizes friction and 
displaces water in extreme conditions.

Part Number Description

00605 5 gal.

00616 11 oz. Aerosol

Force 842 Dry Moly	
Prevents seizing, with molybdenum disulfide 
quick drying, thin film.

Part Number Description

02516 11 oz. Aerosol

Mobil	

Part Number Product Name Description Specification

C00LAN0L20GL C00LAN0L20-5GL Mobil COOLANOL 20 Silicate ester synthetic 
dielectric heat transfer fluid.

MIL-C-47720B Type III

MIL-C-47720B Type IV

C00LAN0L25RGL C00LAN0L25R5GL Mobil COOLANOL 25R Silicate ester synthetic 
dielectric heat transfer fluid.

MIL-C-47720B Type III

MIL-C-47720B Type IV

M0BILAGL5GL M0BILAGL55GL Mobil AGL Synthetic aviation gear 
lubricant.

Note: GL  = 1 gal., 5GL= 5 gal. Pail,  55GL = 55 gal. Drum

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/01616=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/02316=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/01505=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/01516=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/00605=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/00616=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/02516=73
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/C00LAN0L20GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/C00LAN0L20-5GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/C00LAN0L25RGL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/C00LAN0L25R5GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BILAGL5GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BILAGL55GL=3Z
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Consumables

Oil

AeroShell	

Part Number Product Name Specifications

Piston Engine Oils

80QT 80-55GL AeroShell 80 Straight 
Mineral Oil

SAE J-1966

80WQT 80W55GL AeroShell Oil W 80 Ashless 
Dispersant

SAE J-1899

80WPLUSQT 80WPLUS55GL AeroShell Oil W 80 PLUS 
Ashless Dispersant

SAE J-1899

100QT 100-55GL AeroShell 100 Straight 
Mineral Oil

SAE J-1966

100WQT 100W5LT 100W55GL AeroShell Oil W 100 Ashless 
Dispersant

SAE J-1899

100WPLUSQT 100WPLUS55GL AeroShell Oil W 100 PLUS 
Ashless Dispersant

SAE J-1899

120WQT 120W5LT 120W55GL AeroShell Oil W 120  
Ashless Dispersant

SAE J-1899

15W50QT 15W50-55GL AeroShell Semi-Synthetic 
Oil W15-W50

SAE J-1899 multi-grade oil

SP0RTLT AeroShell Sport Pluse 4 Oil Rotax RON 424

5W30LT AeroShell Diesel Ultra Oil ACEA A3/B4 and API SL/CF

Turbine Engine Oils

308-1QT AeroShell Turbine Engine 
Oil 308

MIL-PRF-7808M Grade 3

AST0390 AeroShell Turbine Engine 
Oil 390

500-1QT 500-55GL AeroShell Turbine Engine 
Oil 500

MIL-PRF-23699G Grade STD

AER0SHELL555QT AeroShell Turbine Engine 
Oil 555

560-1QT 560-55GL AeroShell Turbine Engine 
Oil 560

MIL-PRF-23699F

750-1QT AeroShell Turbine Engine 
Oil 750

ASCENDERQT AeroShell Turbine Engine  
Oil Ascender

MIL-PRF-23699G Grade HTS

Note: QT = 1 qt. Can, LT = 1 liter, 5LT = 5 liter, 55GL = 55 gal. Drum

Eastman	

Part Number Product Name Specifications

2197QT 2197-55GL Turbo Oil 2197 MIL-PRF-23699F HTS

2380QT 2380-5GAL 2380-55GL Turbo Oil 2380 MIL-PRF-23669F STD

2389QT 2389-55GL Turbo Oil 2389 MIL-PRF-7808L Grade 3

25QT 25-55GL Turbo Oil 25 Def Stan 91-100

Note: QT = 1 qt. Can, 5GL or 5GAL = 5 gal. Pail, 55GL = 55 gal. Drum  

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/80QT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/80-55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/80WQT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/80W55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/80WPLUSQT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/80WPLUS55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/100QT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/100-55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/100WQT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/100W5LT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/100W55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/100WPLUSQT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/100WPLUS55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/120WQT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/120W5LT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/120W55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/15W50QT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/15W50-55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SP0RTLT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/5W30LT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/308-1QT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AST0390=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/500-1QT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/500-55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AER0SHELL555QT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/560-1QT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/560-55GL=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/750-1QT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/ASCENDERQT=SD
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/2197QT=BP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/2197-55GL=BP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/2380QT=BP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/2380-5GAL=BP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/2380-55GL=BP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/2389QT=BP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/2389-55GL=BP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/25QT=BP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/25-55GL=BP
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Consumables

Oil (cont.)

Mobil	

Part Number Product Name Specification

M0BILJETIIQT M0BILJETII55GL Mobil Jet Oil II MIL-PRF-23699F STD

M0BIL254QT M0BIL254-55GL Mobil Jet Oil 254 MIL-PRF-23699F HTS

M0BILJET387QT M0BILJET387-55GL Mobil Jet Oil 387 MIL-PRF-23699 HTS

Note: QT = 1 qt. Can, 55GL = 55 gal. Drum

Philips 66	

Part Number Product Name Specification
1 qt. 1 gal. 2.5 gal. 55 gal.

1083556 1083555 Victory AW 20W-50 SAE J1899

1059152 1059154 Victory AW 100 SAE J1899

1078417 Victory Diesel 10W-40

1045457 1045446 1045441 X/C 20W-50 SAE J1899

1045500 1045484 1045479 1045468 X/C 25W-60 SAE J1899

1045910 1045906 Anti-Rust Oil 20W-50 SAE J1966

1045575 1045559 Type M 20W-50 SAE J1966

Royco	

Part Number Product Name Specifications

308CA1GL 308CA5GL 308CA55GL Royco 308CA MIL-PRF-32033

363-1GL 363-5GL 363-55GL Royco 363 MIL-PRF-7870C

481-5GL 481-55GL Royco 481 MIL-PRF-6081D

482-5GL Royco 482 MIL-PRF-6529 TY II

483-5GL Royco 483 MIL-PRF-6529 TY III

500-1QT 500-5GL 500-55GL Royco 500 MIL-PRF-23699F (STD)

555-1QT 555-5GL 555-55GL Royco 555 DOD-PRF-85734

560-1QT 560-55GL Royco 560 MIL-PRF-23699F (HTS)

581-55GL Royco 581 MIL-PRF-6529 TY I

602-5GL 602-55GL Royco 602 MIL-PRF-87252C

808-1QT 808-55GL Royco 808 MIL-PRF-7808L

885-1GL 885-5GL 885-55GL Royco 885 MIL-PRF-6085D

899-1QT 899-55GL Royco 899 MIL-PRF-23699F (C/I)

950-5GL 950-55GL Royco 950 MIL-C-7024E

483-55GL Royco 483 MIL C 6529 TY III

586M5GL Royco 586M MIL PRF 6086 Grade M

808-5GL Royco 808 MIL PRF 7808 Grade 3

Note: QT = 1 qt. Can, 1GL = 1 gal., 5GL= 5 gal. Pail, 55GL = 55 gal. Drum

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BILJETIIQT=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BILJETII55GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL254QT=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BIL254-55GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BILJET387QT=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M0BILJET387-55GL=3Z
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1083556=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1083555=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1059152=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1059154=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1078417=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045457=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045446=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045441=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045500=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045484=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045479=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045468=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045910=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045906=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045575=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1045559=CP
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/308CA1GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/308CA5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/308CA55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/363-1GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/363-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/363-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/481-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/481-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/482-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/483-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/500-1QT=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/500-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/500-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/555-1QT=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/555-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/555-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/560-1QT=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/560-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/581-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/602-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/602-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/808-1QT=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/808-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/885-1GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/885-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/885-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/899-1QT=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/899-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/950-5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/950-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/483-55GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/586M5GL=2U
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/808-5GL=2U


22

Consumables

Miscellaneous Products

Airsickness Bags	
High quality white kraft paper with winged  
side closure provides excellent 
leakage protection.

Part Number Description

TRASB1 1000 Per Case

Aerospace Lens Wipe	
Single use towelettes clean glass and  
clear plastic lenses especially in cockpit. 
Streak-free and anti-static, evaporate quickly.

Part Number Description

TRLCAB 200 Per Box

Flight Deck Mask Wipe  
Sani-Com 3205	
Single use cleaning towelette that has a  
variety of uses. It can be used to clean 
respiratory equipment on aircrafts, for general 
cleaning, and cell phones and computers.

Part Number Description

SC3205 200 Per Bag

​Refresher Towelette 	
Self-enclosed, high quality, towelette offers 
all the luxury of the Hot Towel Service in the 
convenience of a packaged towelette. Made 
of a soft polyester/rayon blend and is infused 
with a lemon citrus fragrance.

Part Number Description

RT7810CL4 60 Per Box

Boelube Lubrication Products	

Part Number Description

70104-04 Metalworking Fluid, 1 gal.

70106-1GL Metalworking fluid, 1 gal.

70200-13 Lubricant Stick

70302-12 Paste, Soft 12 oz.

70305-12 Paste, Hard 12 oz.

70307-12 Paste, Med. 12 oz.

Cargo Liner Repair Kit  
“Speed Patch” Repair Kits	
Meets FAR25.853 flammability. Patches  
install quickly for permanent repairs to 
damaged liners and ducts.

Part Number Description

AF201 Duct Repair Kit

AF400 Contour Damage Repair Kit

AF844 Cargo Liner Kit

AF848 Cargo Liner Kit

AF888 Cargo Liner Kit

Circuit Breaker Lockout Clips	

Part Number Description

SKYL0X0RANGE Plastic Spring Clip, Orange

SKYL0XYELL0W Plastic Spring Clip, Yellow

Drawstring Cotton Bags	
Perfect for screws removed from inspection 
panels during maintenance or for storage of 
fasteners on spare engines and components. 
Write-on Tag. 25 Pack.

Part Number Description

1925T61 Bag, 3” x 5”

1925T66 Bag, 8” x 12”

1925T71 Bag, 3” x 5” With Tag

1925T72 Bag, 4” x 6” With Tag

1925T84 Bag, 6” x 10” With Tag

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/TRASB1=C3
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/TRLCAB=C3
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SC3205=C3
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/RT7810CL4=C3
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/70104-04=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/70106-1GL=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/70200-13=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/70302-12=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/70305-12=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/70307-12=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AF201=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AF400=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AF844=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AF848=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/AF888=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SKYL0X0RANGE=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SKYL0XYELL0W=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1925T61=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1925T66=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1925T71=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1925T72=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1925T84=8T
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Miscellaneous Products (cont.)

Flame Retardant Hook and Loop

SJ3518FR LOOP SK3519FR HOOK Description

Flame resistant pressure sensitive adhesive

021200-23189 3/4” Beige

021200-23196 021200-23187 1” Beige

021200-23193 021200-23184 2” Beige

021200-23197 021200-23188 3/4” Black

021200-23181 021200-23180 1” Black

021200-23192 021200-23183 2” Black

Plain backing - no adhesive

021200-62674 021200-62950 3/4” Beige

021200-62675 021200-62951 1” Beige

021200-62678 021200-23715 2” Beige

021200-67884 021200-67398 3/4” Black

021200-62676 021200-62952 1” Black

021200-63358 2” Black

Meets FAR 25.853 60 and 12 second vertical burn tests. 50 yard rolls. 
Other colors and sizes available as special order.

Heat Shrink Tubing	
RNF100 – M23053/5 polyolefin in most 
standard sizes and colors.

Part numbers begin with RNF100 followed 
by diameter in fractions of an inch: “1-8” 
for example, then by color: “B” for Black, 
etc. No length designates 4 foot section, 
“100” is 100 Feet. 

The complete part number would be  
RNF100-1-8B100.

Oyltite-Stik	
Temporarily seals oil and fuel leaks, 
pressures up to 15 PSI. Needs to heat and no 
tools to apply.

Part Number Description

0YLTITESTIK 1 oz. Stick

Marking Products	

Part Number Description

BP753 Pencil, Silver for Hot 
Sections

M96820WHT Paint Pen, White, each

M96821YEL Paint Pen, Yellow, each

M96822RED Paint Pen, Red, each

M96823BLACK Paint Pen, Black, each

M968240RANGE Paint Pen, Orange, each

1514T301 Grease Pencil, Pull String 
Black, 12 Pack

1514T303 Grease Pencil, Pull String 
Red, 12 Pack

Spiral Wrap, Teflon SWT	
Expandable, highly flexible wrap for harnessing 
wires, cables, hoses and other bundles. 
Chemical resistant and low friction reduces 
chafing. Part numbers begin with “SWT” 
followed by diameter in fractions of an inch:  
“1-8” for example. Then a three letter color 
such as “CLR” for clear.

Sold in 25’ and 100’ lengths. 

The complete part number would be  
SWT1-8CLR25FT.

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23189=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23196=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23187=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23193=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23184=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23197=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23188=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23181=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23180=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23192=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23183=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-62674=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-62950=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-62675=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-62951=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-62678=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-23715=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-67884=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-67398=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-62676=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-62952=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-63358=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/0YLTITESTIK=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/BP753=8S
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M96820WHT=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M96821YEL=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M96822RED=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M96823BLACK=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M968240RANGE=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1514T301=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1514T303=8T
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Retaining Products

Loctite Products

Retaining Compounds for Close Fitting Parts	
Up to 0.010 inch gap

Part Number Product Name Package Size Color Notes

21440

21441

Loctite 603 10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

Green Oil Resistant

60905

60921

60931

60941

Loctite 609 .05 ml Capsule

10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Green Medium Strength, Oil Resistant

64031

64041

Loctite 640 50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Green Hi Temp 450°F

1835922

1835920

1835918

Loctite 648 10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Green High Strength 5 Minute Fixture.  
Oil Resistant

39148 Loctite 668 19 g Stick Green QuickStix, Semi Solid

67541 Loctite 675 250 ml Bottle Green High Strength 20 Minute fixture

Application Hints: Clean parts with Loctite ODC-Free Cleaner and Degreaser before applying the adhesive. If threadlocker or 
retaining compound will be applied below 40°F, pre-treat with Loctite 7649 Printer N. If the parts were in contact with aqueous 
washing solutions that leave a film, wash with hot water before use.

Retaining Compounds for Loose Fitting Parts	
0.101 to 0.015 inch gap

Part Number Product Name Package Size Color Notes

62015

62040

62070

Loctite 620 10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Green Hi-Temp, up to 450°F

63531

63541

Loctite 635 50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Green High Strength Slow Cure

1835937

1835936

1835925

Loctite 638 10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Green Maximum Strength, 5 Minute 
Fixture

28802

21458

Loctite 641 10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

Yellow Medium Strength, 5 Minute Fixture

1835212

1835205

1835201

Loctite 680 0.5 ml Capsule

10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

Green High Strength, 10 Minute Fixture

Application Hints: Clean parts with Loctite ODC-Free Cleaner & Degreaser before applying the adhesive. If threadlocker or 
retaining compound will be applied below 40°F, pre-treat with Loctite 7649 Printer N. If the parts were in contact with aqueous 
washing solutions that leave a film, wash with hot water before use.

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/21440=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/21441=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/60905=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/60921=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/60931=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/60941=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/64031=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/64041=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1835922=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1835920=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1835918=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/39148=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/67541=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/62015=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/62040=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/62070=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/63531=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/63541=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1835937=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1835936=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1835925=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/28802=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/21458=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1835212=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1835205=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1835201=6P
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Retaining Products (cont.)

Loctite Products (cont.)

Retaining Compounds for Worn Parts	
Up to 0.020 inch gap ODC-Free Cleaner and Degreaser

Part Number Product Name Package Size Color Notes

66010

66040

Loctite 660 6 ml Tube

50 ml Tube

Silver “Quick Metal”

22355 Loctite SF 7070 15 oz. Aerosol N/A Safe on aluminum, rubber and most 
plastics. Will not cause flash rust on 
water sensitive parts. No residue.

Application Hints: Clean parts with Loctite ODC-Free Cleaner and Degreaser before applying the adhesive. If threadlocker or 
retaining compound will be applied below 40°F, pre-treat with Locite 7649 Printer N. If the parts were in contact with aqueous 
washing solutions that leave a film, wash with hot water before use.

Thread Lockers

Loctite Products

Low Strength Thread Lockers	
Remove with hand tools, small fasteners up to 1/4 in.

Part Number Product Name Package Size Color Notes

21463

21464

Loctite 222 10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

Purple

22205

22221

22231

22241

Loctite 222MS .05 ml Capsule

10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Purple Meets MIL-S-46163A

Medium Strength Thread Lockers	
Remove with hand tools.

Part Number Product Name Package Size Color Notes

24205

24221

24231

24241

Loctite 242 .05 ml Capsule

10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Blue Up to 3/4 In bolts

1330255

1329837

1329467

1329505

Loctite 243 .05 ml Capsule

10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Blue Up to 3/4 In Bolts, Oil Resistant

29513

29514

29515

Loctite 246 10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Blue Hi-Temp, up to 450°F

37684

37087

Loctite 248 9 g Stick

19 g Stick

Blue QuickStix, Semi-Solid

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/66010=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/66040=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22355=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/21463=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/21464=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22205=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22221=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22231=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22241=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/24205=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/24221=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/24231=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/24241=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1330255=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1329837=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1329467=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1329505=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/29513=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/29514=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/29515=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/37684=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/37087=6P
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Thread Lockers (cont.)

Loctite Products (cont.)

High Strength Thread Lockers	
For permanent assembly; localized heat and hand tools for disassembly

Part Number Product Name Package Size Color Notes

26205

26221

26231

26241

Loctite 262 .05 ml Capsule

10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Red Up to 3/4 in Bolts, MIL-S-46163A

26772 Loctite 266 10 ml Bottle Red Hi Temp, up to 450°F up to 3/4 in Bolts

37685

37686

Loctite 268 9 g Stick

19 g Stick

Red QuickStix, Semi-Solid

27105

27121

27131

27141

Loctite 271 .05 ml Capsule

10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Red Up to 1 in Bolts

27240

27270

Loctite 272 50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Red Hi Temp, up to 450°F, up to 1” Bolts

21434

27731

27741

Loctite 277 10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Red Large Bolts, up to 1 1/2” Bolts

32526 Loctite 2760 10 ml Bottle Red Primer less, fast curing

Wicking Grade Thread Lockers	
Low viscosity uses capillary action to secure assembled fasteners.

Part Number Product Name Package Size Color Notes

37388

22041

Loctite 220 10 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Blue Medium Strength, up to 1/4” bolts.

29021

29031

29041

Loctite 290 10 ml Bottle

50 ml Bottle

250 ml Bottle

Green Medium Strength, Up to 1/2” bolts.

27936 Loctite 294 50 ml Bottle Green Hi Temp, up to 450°F, Oil Resistant, 
Up to 1/2’ Bolts.

135286

21347

21348

19266

Loctite SF 7649 1.75 fl. oz. Glass Bottle

25 g Aerosol

128 g Aerosol

1 gal. Can

N/A -

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/26205=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/26221=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/26231=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/26241=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/26772=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/37685=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/37686=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27105=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27121=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27131=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27141=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27240=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27270=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/21434=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27731=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27741=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/32526=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/37388=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/22041=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/29021=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/29031=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/29041=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/27936=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/135286=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/21347=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/21348=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/19266=6P
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Thread Sealers

Loctite Products

LOCTITE® 565™

Thread sealant, controlled strength, is formulated specifically for metal tapered pipe thread fittings.

LOCTITE® 567™ PST®

Thread sealant with PTFE is a general purpose instant sealer for tapered and straight/tapered fittings. 

LOCTITE® 577™

Thread sealant is a medium strength, general purpose sealant for use on coarse-threaded components.

LOCTITE® PTFE™ 39904
Thread sealing tape is non-curing.

LOCTITE® QUICKSTIX™ 561™

Thread sealant is a new, patented, semisolid stick formula offering added convenience and portability.

Part Number Product Name Package Size Color Notes

56531 Loctite 565 50 ml Bottle White Controlled Strength

2087067 Loctite 567 50 ml Bottle White Hi Temp

2068749 Loctite 577 50 ml Bottle White Medium Strength

39904 Loctite PTFE tape 1/2” X 520” White Seal Tape (MIL-T-27730)

37127 Loctite 561 19 g Stick White QuickStix Semi-Solid

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/56531=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/2087067=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/2068749=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/39904=6P
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/37127=6P
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Tools

Scotch-Weld EPX Plus II  
Applicator 50 ml	
The EPX is a low-cost portable, mixing and 
dispensing machine that simultaneously 
meters and mixes two-part adhesives as the 
material is applied. Ideally suited for 3M “DP” 
series 50 ml adhesives. The applicator comes 
with two plungers, (1:1/2:1 shared plunger 
and 10:1 plunger).

Part Number Description

063806-01001 Applicator Gun

Scotch-Weld Dual Drive Manual  
1:1/2:1 Applicator 200 ml	
The 3M™ Scotch-Weld™ Dual Drive Manual 
Applicator is a 2-component multi-ratio 
dispenser that offers exceptional dispensing 
with full flexibility. Ideal for bonding, 
sealing, solid surface, gap filling, shimming 
and encapsulation.

Part Number Description

638060-40916 Dual Drive Manual 
Applicator, 200 ml

Additional  Nozzles	
Available for mixing and applying adhesive on 
demand for 50 ml and 200 ml cartridges.

Part Number Description

076308-86434 Square Green,  
48.5 ml/50 ml

063806-01005 Helical White,  
48.5 ml/50 ml

051115-69043 Square Orange,  
45 ml

021200-87982 Helical White,  
200 mL/400 mL

Spare Plungers	
Available for 1:1 and 2:1 mixing ratio cartridge 
and fits the applicator.

Part Number Description

063806-01000 1:1/2:1 Mix Ratio for 50 ml

021200-87981 1:1/2:1 Mix Ratio for 200 ml

Plastic Spreaders	

Part Number Description

051131-05842 4” Yellow

051131-05844 3 Pack Assort 3, 4, 5”
 

Preval Mini-Sprayer	

Part Number Description

PREVAL267 Preval KIT

PREVAL268 Preval Power Unit Only

PREVAL269 Preval Glass Jar

1000 Preval Feeder Straw

50-5484-01 Preval Plastic Jar

Tube Dispenser and  
Application Tools	
Improve handling and dispensing of material 
in flexible tubes. Reduces waste and 
limits skin contact.

Tube-Grip
Heavy duty pistol grip for tubes up to 2 1/2  
inches wide.

Part Number Description

710XX006 Tube Grip Dispenser

Syringes (no needle)	

Part Number Description

SYRINGE10CC Syringe 590, 100 Per Box

SYRINGE12CC Curved, 50 Per Box

811977 Luer Lock Tip, 100 Per Box

SYRINGE60CC Syringe, Catheter Tip,  
25 Per Box

Mixing Sticks	
Inexpensive, perfect tool for mixing epoxy, 
sealant and small batches of paint.

Part Number Description

484942 6” X 11/16”,  
500 Per Box

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/063806-01001=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/638060-40916=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/076308-86434=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/063806-01005=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/051115-69043=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-87982=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/063806-01000=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/021200-87981=32
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/051131-05842=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/051131-05844=27
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PREVAL267=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PREVAL268=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/PREVAL269=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/1000=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/50-5484-01=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/710XX006=33
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SYRINGE10CC=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SYRINGE12CC=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/811977=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SYRINGE60CC=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/484942=8T
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Tools (cont.)

Connector Pin Insertion/ 
Removal Tools	
Deutsch sub miniature types RE, RSM, RTK 
and MIL-C-81511.

Part Number Description Pin Size

M15570-22-1 Yellow/
White, Plastic 
Composition

22

M81969-1-01 Green/White, 
Plastic Body  
Metal Tips

22

M81969-1-02 Red/White, Plastic 
Body Metal Tips

20

M81969-1-03 Blue/White, Plastic 
Body Metal Tips

16

M81969-1-04 Green/White, 
Plastic Body  
Metal Tips

22D

M81969-14-01 Green/
White, Plastic 
Composition

22D

M81969-14-02 Red/White, Plastic 
Composition

20

M81969-14-03 Blue/White, Plastic 
Composition

16

M81969-14-04 Yellow/
White, Plastic 
Composition

12

M81969-14-07 Blue, Plastic 
Composition

4

Connector series MIL-55302 / 169 / 171	

Part Number Description Pin Size

M81969-14-09 Brown/
White, Plastic 
Composition

22

M81969-14-10 Red/White, Plastic 
Composition

20

Connectors MIL-C-5015, 26482, 81703,	
83723, MIL-T-81714.

Part Number Description Pin Size

M81969-14-11 Red/White 20

M81969-16-01 Red/White, 
MIL-C-81511 Series 
3 and W

20

M81969-16-04 Green/White, 
MIL-C-81511 Series 
3 and 4

22

M81969-39-01 Green/White, 
MIL-C-24308, 
81659

20

Hydraulic Shock Strut Gauges	
For aircraft tires and hydraulic shock struts, 
inflates, deflates, and gauges. Screw type- 
locking chuck part number 9043, securely 
attaches to valve. Inflate through side inlet 
tank valve. Drain cock for bleeding pressures. 
Gauges area accurate to within 2%, -1%, -2%
of total dial range. All gauges have ecalibration  
screws to permit adjustments. Extensions 331,  
356 and 349 packed with 8874.

Part Number Description

8875 Dial Range 0-1500 PSI 
Standard Bore

356 Extension 1.38 Effective 
Length

8876 Dial Range 0-3000 PSI 
Standard Bore

Aircraft Tire Pressure Gauges	

Part Number Description

8844 Dial Range 0-400 (0-2800 
kPA), PSI Length 18”

8844B Same as 8844 except packed 
with 3 Extensions. Dill part 
numbers 347, 356 and 349

8885 Dial Range 0-200 PSI (0-
1400 kPA), Length 18”

Dial Tire Gauges	

Part Number Description

8810H (0-100 PSI) (0-700 kPA) 1 
PSI (10 kPA) increments. 
Tractor air/Liquid gauge 
Non Corrosive 7” hose with 
swivel chuck.

8810J (0-160 PSI) (0-1100 kPA) 
2 PSI (10 kPA) increments 
dual chuck, 14” flexible 
hose with straight chuck, 
Non-Corrosive.

8860C Master Gauge-Checks 
accuracy of service and 
pencil gauges, dual foot 
chuck and retaining valve 
to hold pressure reading, 
accuracy to within +/-2% 
of total dial reading.

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M15570-22-1=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M81969-1-01=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M81969-1-02=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M81969-1-03=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M81969-1-04=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M81969-14-01=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M81969-14-02=8T
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/M81969-14-03=8T
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Tools (cont.)

Hoses and Air Chucks	

Part Number Description

8860A Hose and Chuck Assembly-Fits 8885 Gauge, 
Length 18”

8860R Hose and Chuck Assembly-Fits 8884 Gauge, 
Length 18”

8874-9 Copper Washer - Fits 8874, 8875, 8876, 8921, 9043, 
9044

8874-10 Washer - Fits 8921, 8927, 9043

8874-12 Gauge Adapter - Fits 8874, 8875, 8876

8874-22 Hose Assembly - Fits 8874, 8875, 8876

8874-25 Bleeder Valve - Fits 8874, 8875, 8876

8921 Lock Chuck (Standard Bore) T-Handle with .307-
32 thread and 1/8” NPT side hose connector. 
Maximum operating pressure of 3000 PSI.

8927 Lock Chuck (Large Bore) T-Handle with .485-
26 thread and a .375- 24 side hose connector. 
Maximum operating pressure of 3000 PSI.

9043 Lock Chuck (Standard Bore) T-Handle with .307-32 
thread and 375-32 side hose connector. Maximum 
operating pressure of 3000 PSI.

Aircraft Valve Cores	

Part Number Description

402AH (TRCR) (MS-51377-4) Opening Pressure: 80 PSI, 
Cup Seal. Mate- rial: Silicone

70HT (TR C2) Large Bore Core Valve Core-Opening 
Pressure: 35 PSI, Sup Seal. Material: Silicone

302DN Recommended for Strut Valves, Opening Pressure: 
80 PSI, Cup Seal. Material: Nitrile

High Pressure Strut Valves	

Part Number Description

9019C (MS-28889-2) 5,000 PSI Max Operating Pressure

8990C (AN-6287-1) 3,000 PSI Max Operating Pressure

SK15171-302-637 (AN-812-1) 1,500 PSI Max Operating Pressure

SK2043CBULK 5,000 PSI Max Operating Pressure

Valve Caps	

Part Number Description

2114 (TR V9) Material: Tin Plated Brass, high pressure large 
bore, 0-250 PSI operating pressures and -40°F to 
250°F Temperature

637 Cap(TR VC5) Material: Painted Brass, MS-20813-1, 
designed for wrench tightening, special sealing washer 
for 0-5000 PSI and -/+60°F to 160°F Temperature 
Range.

Service Tools	

Part Number Description

5170 Valve Core Wrench 
and Tire Deflator

Dual purpose tool, becomes 
tire deflator when screwed 
firmly over valve.

5209 4-Way Valve Tool Inserts and removes valve 
cores including cores with 
broken swiv- els, cleans and 
recuts threads on both inside 
and outside valve.

5406 Core Inserter Hexagonal, all metal overall 
length 3” for positive finger tip 
control, nickel plated.

5265 Valve Core Tool Quickly inserts and removes 
large bore cores

5411 Valve Core 
Screwdriver

Compact, sturdy tool with 
plastic handle, allows firm grip 
to insert and remove valve 
cores, measures 4.375” overall

6108 Tube Deflator Quickly deflates tubes by 
apply-ing air pressure to side 
inlet with air chuck, pressure 
action siphons air from tube.

5265

5406

5411

https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/8860A=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/8860R=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/8874-9=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/8874-10=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/8874-12=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/8874-22=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/8874-25=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/8921=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/8927=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/9043=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/402AH=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/70HT=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/302DN=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/9019C=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/8990C=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SK15171-302-637=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/SK2043CBULK=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/2114=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/637=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/5170=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/5209=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/5406=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/5265=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/5411=3B
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/p/6108=3B
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For more information, call your representative at 1-800-284-2551

Location Telephone Fax Or Email Address

Asia

Beijing 86-10-6410-6086 tony.wong6@boeing.com 16F, Pacific Century Place, No. 2, Worker’s Stadium Road North, 
Chaoyang District, Beijing 100027, China

Hong Kong 852-2318-0233 tony.wong6@boeing.com Unit 2203 Goodman Global Gateway, 168 Yeung Uk Road, Tsuen Wan, 
Hong Kong, SAR

Singapore 65-6542-5420 weepoon.yeo@boeing.com 331 North Bridge Road, #06-06 Odeon Towers, Singapore 188720

Tokyo 81-3-5223-2036 japan@shop.boeing.com Nihon Seimei Marunouchi Bldg. 20th Fl, 
1-6-6 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005

Australia/New Zealand
Auckland 64-9-275-0571 vinay.mehndiratta2@boeing.com Unit 2/17 Airpark Dr., Airport Oaks, Auckland 2022, New Zealand

Brisbane 1300-4-28425 vinay.mehndiratta2@boeing.com 48 Alexander Place, Murarrie, QLD 4172, Australia

Melbourne 1300-4-28425 vinay.mehndiratta2@boeing.com 20-22 Lindaway Place, Tullamarine, Victoria 3043, Australia

Perth 1300-4-28425 vinay.mehndiratta2@boeing.com 11 Eagle Dr., Jandakot Airport, Jandakot, Western Australia 6164, Australia

Europe
Amsterdam 31-252-245-900 miriam.sikking@boeing.com Hoogoorddreef 15, 1101 BA Amsterdam Zuidoost, The Netherlands

Latin America/Caribbean
Miami 954-625-3940 954-625-3931 3350 Davie Rd., Ste. 205, Davie, FL 33314-1638

Middle East

Dubai 971-4-2998980 971-4-2998985 P.O. Box 293879, Plot 42B, By DAFZ - Gate 2, Near to Airport Terminal 2, 
Dubai Airport Free Zone, Dubai, United Arab Emirates

North America
Anchorage 1-800-284-2551 907-243-4150 4451 Aircraft Dr. Ste. C, Anchorage, AK 99502-0906

Chicago 1-800-284-2551 630-513-6651 3950 Swenson Ave., St. Charles, IL 60174-3446

Dallas 1-800-284-2551 972-586-1982 P.O. Box 619048, Dallas, TX 75261-9048

Los Angeles 1-800-284-2551 818-997-0473 8045 Woodley Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406-1322

Miami 1-800-284-2551 954-625-3931 3350 Davie Rd., Ste. 205, Davie, FL 33314-1638

Montreal 1-800-284-2551 450-437-3997 12845 Rue Brault, Mirabel, Québec, J7J 0C4 Canada

New York 1-800-284-2551 973-263-0662 2 Cranberry Rd., Parsippany, NJ 07054-1053

Philadelphia 1-800-284-2551 610-591-6199 100 South Stewart Ave, Bldg 86-301, Mail Code P01-46, Ridley Park, PA 
19078

Toronto 1-800-284-2551 905-676-9046 7425 Tranmere Drive, Unit 2, Mississauga, ON L5S 1L4 Canada

Vancouver 1-800-284-2551 604-270-3115 740-742 Chester Road, Delta, BC V3M 6J1 Canada

For North America Customer Service Centers, dial 1-800-284-2551 to be automatically directed to the 
Boeing Distribution branch nearest your area code. If all lines are busy, your call will be redirected to the next 
available Boeing Distribution customer service representative, during normal business hours (8AM - 5PM | PST, 
MST, CST, EST).

For online ordering, visit our website at shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply.

Do you have questions? Please submit a request form to our customer Support Center.

mailto:tony.wong6%40boeing.com?subject=Consumables
mailto:tony.wong6%40boeing.com?subject=Consumables
mailto:weepoon.yeo%40boeing.com?subject=Consumables
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mailto:vinay.mehndiratta2%40boeing.com?subject=Consumables
mailto:vinay.mehndiratta2%40boeing.com?subject=Consumables
mailto:miriam.sikking%40boeing.com?subject=Consumables
https://shop.boeing.com/aviation-supply/
https://support.boeing.com/s/
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